ONE HUNDRED NINTH LEGISLATURE

FIRST SESSION

LEGISLATIVE RESOLUTION 73

Introduced by Cavanaugh, J., 9; Brandt, 32; Cavanaugh, M., 6; DeBoer, 10; Dungan, 26; Hunt, 8; Juarez, 5; Riepe, 12; Spivey, 13.

WHEREAS, the University of Nebraska at Omaha Mavericks softball team won its second consecutive Summit League Tournament Championship in 2024; and

WHEREAS, for the first time in program history, the Mavericks reached the regional final of the 2024 NCAA women's softball tournament; and

WHEREAS, the Mavericks coach Mike Heard, now in his fourth season, has set a standard of excellence at the University of Nebraska Omaha since arriving in 2022; and

WHEREAS, the student athletes of the Mavericks women's softball team are a source of pride for the university and the Omaha community; and

WHEREAS, the Legislature recognizes the academic, athletic, and artistic achievements of the citizens of our state.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE MEMBERS OF THE ONE HUNDRED NINTH LEGISLATURE OF NEBRASKA, FIRST SESSION:

- 1. That the Legislature recognizes the hard work and dedication of the University of Nebraska at Omaha Mavericks softball team and congratulates them on their second consecutive Summit League Tournament Championship title.
- 2. That a copy of this resolution be sent to the University of Nebraska Omaha Mavericks softball team.